

Bihari Lal Khachi vs. Surender Dutta

Civil Revision No.119 of 2024

12.09.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunny Rawat, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Sunny Rawant, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent.

List for consideration at the stage of admission on **16th October, 2024.**

CMP No. 16631 of 2024

The operation, implementation and execution of the order dated 10.06.2024 as passed by the learned Appellate Authority, Rohru, District Shimla, is stayed during the pendency of the present petition. The application stands disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 12, 2024
tarun