

**Bihari Lal Khachi vs. Surender Dutta**

**Civil Revision No.119 of 2024**

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. D.S. Nainta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Records be called for.

List for consideration at the admission stage, on  
**22.11.2024.**

**October 16, 2024** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**