

Bihari Lal Khachi vs. Surender Dutta
Civil Revision No.119 of 2024

07.01.2025 **Present:** Mr. Romesh Vema, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunny Rawat and Mr. D.S. Nainta, Advocates, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter for consideration at the admission stage after ensuing winter vacation in the 2nd week of March, 2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

January 07, 2025
tarun