

**Bihari Lal Khachi vs. Surender Dutt**

**Civil Revision No.119 of 2024**

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that she needs sometime to complete the brief. In view thereof, list the matter on **28.07.2025**.

**June 25, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**