

**Bihari Lal Khachi Vs. Surender Dutt**

**Civil Revision No.119 of 2024**

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No.17702 of 2025**

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)