

**Bihari Lal Khachi vs. Surender Dutta**

**Civil Revision No.119 of 2024**

09.03.2026 Present: Mr.Prikshit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No.17702 of 2025

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to argue the matter. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.**

March 09, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**