

Bihari Lal Khachi vs. Surender Dutta

Civil Revision No.119 of 2024

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **20.04.2026**.

March 23, 2026

(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)

Judge